Docket No.: 375-98

Y-10		200K0C110 070 70	
(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMP Patent and Trademar	
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar Co	09-16-1998		
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F		he attached original documents or copy the	ereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving party(ies):	
John R. Boehringer John Karpowicz	100829132	a.	
Michael I. Hegedus	1	Name: Boehringer Laboratories, Inc.	0 0 0
	ı	nternal Address:	2
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No —	203	80
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
■ Assignment	Merger S	Street Address: P.O. Box 870	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name 5	00 East Washington Street	
☐ Other		City: Norristown State: PA ZIP: 194	104
Execution Date: September 2, 1998	Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 N	0
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application, the	execution date of the application is: September 2, 19	98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)	
, a rational residu		211 31311 1131(4)	
A	ا dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Paul & Paul		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Ma	arket Street		
Olioot / Idai ooo.	8.	Deposit account number:	
		16-0750	
City: Philadelphia State:	PA ZIP: 19103	16-0750 <b>3 4 6 6 6</b>	
	DO NOT USE 1		
0. Statement and signature		THIS SPACE S	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing informatior	is true and correct and any attach acopy is a true c	ору
of the original document.	O Pap	rad Hall	
John F. McNulty	XNIVO	September 2, 1998	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of p	1 /	Signature attachments, and document:	
L Total number of p	agoo molading cover sincet,	accessional and accessions.	

PATENTS & REEL: 9446 FRAME: 0281

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, John R. Boehringer, John Karpowicz and Michael I. Hegedus, citizens of the United States, residing at 427 Parkview Drive Wynnewood Pennsylvania 19096, 1435 Yellow Spring Road Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 18425 and 192 Thomas Road Ryersford Pennsylvania 19468, respectively (hereinafter referred to as the undersigned), have invented an improvement in Design for a GAUGE for which on the date set forth below, the undersigned executed an application for United States Letters Patent.

MIH g/2/4

WHEREAS, BOEHRINGER LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania with a principal place of business is P.O. Box 870, 500 E. Washington Street, Norristown, Pennsylvania 19404, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, for the Unites States of America, its territories and possessions, and for the foreign countries, in said invention, said patent application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent including all reissues thereof, issuing for said invention.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention,

-1-

to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Executed this 2 day of September, 1998 at Norristown, Pennsylvania.

Witnesses

anchen A Heller

Andrew A. Heller

**RECORDED: 09/02/1998** 

John K. Boehringer

John Karpowicz

Michael I. Hegedus

State of Pennsylvania

SS.

County of

On this 2 day of September, 1998, before me personally appeared John R. Boehringer, John Karpowicz and Michael I. Hegedus to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that thet executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately written.

Notary Public

-2-